

December 13, 2022



Williamson County Purchasing Department
100 Wilco Way
Suite P101
Georgetown, Texas 78626

Attention: Kerstin Hancock
Deputy Purchasing Agent

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program
Bud Stockton Extension
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB13
Recommendation of Contractor Award

Dear Ms. Hancock,

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been reviewed and the apparent low bidder (Cash Construction) was found to be responsive and materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals:

1. Cash Construction	\$5,917,275.00
2. DNT Construction, LLC	\$5,962,599.10
3. Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$6,846,220.93
4. Austin Engineering Co., Inc.	\$6,989,405.26
5. Chasco Constructors	\$7,259,299.00
6. Smith Contracting	\$7,269,444.92
7. Liberty Civil Construction	\$7,337,375.82
8. Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$7,512,092.64
9. Patin Construction	\$7,572,744.00
10. Capital Excavation	\$7,605,152.70
11. James Construction Group, LLC	\$7,925,330.38
12. Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.	\$8,208,692.35

The lowest bidder was 16.4% below the Engineers Estimate. The bidding was competitive with the lowest two bidders being within 0.8% of each other.

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, Cash Construction, has completed previous projects for Williamson County including Old 2243 (Hero Way West), Tradesman Park Drive Crossing - Railroad Crossing South of US 79, San Gabriel Parkway West - Halsey Dr to Bagdad Rd, and Gattis School Road - Red Bud Ln. to Winterfield Dr. We concur

with the recommendation of the Design Engineer, Pape-Dawson Engineers, for award of the Bud Stockton Extension construction contract to Cash Construction in the amount of \$5,917,275.00.

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

HNTB Corporation

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Salazar-Bueno", written over a set of horizontal lines.

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.

VIA E-MAIL

Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer's Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295

Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge
Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1
Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2
Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3
Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4
Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County
Terron Evertson, Williamson County
Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation
Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation

Bid Comparison

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
Cash Construction	\$ 5,917,275.00	1	(\$1,158,432.45)	-16.4%	\$ -	0.0%
DNT Construction, LLC	\$ 5,962,599.10	2	(\$1,113,108.35)	-15.7%	\$ 45,324.10	0.8%
Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$ 6,846,220.93	3	(\$229,486.52)	-3.2%	\$ 928,945.93	15.7%
Austin Engineering Co., Inc.	\$ 6,989,405.26	4	(\$86,302.19)	-1.2%	\$ 1,072,130.26	18.1%
Chasco Constructors	\$ 7,259,299.00	5	\$183,591.55	2.6%	\$ 1,342,024.00	22.7%
Smith Contracting	\$ 7,269,444.92	6	\$193,737.47	2.7%	\$ 1,352,169.92	22.9%
Liberty Civil Construction	\$ 7,337,375.82	7	\$261,668.37	3.7%	\$ 1,420,100.82	24.0%
Joe Bland Construction, L.P.	\$ 7,512,092.64	8	\$436,385.19	6.2%	\$ 1,594,817.64	27.0%
Patin Construction	\$ 7,572,744.00	9	\$497,036.55	7.0%	\$ 1,655,469.00	28.0%
Capital Excavation	\$ 7,605,152.70	10	\$529,445.25	7.5%	\$ 1,687,877.70	28.5%
James Construction Group, LLC	\$ 7,925,330.38	11	\$849,622.93	12.0%	\$ 2,008,055.38	33.9%
Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.	\$ 8,208,692.35	12	\$1,132,984.90	16.0%	\$ 2,291,417.35	38.7%

NO.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Cash Construction		DNT Construction, LLC		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC		Austin Engineering Co., Inc.		Chasco Constructors		Smith Contracting		Liberty Civil Construction		Joe Brand Construction, L.P.		Pain Construction		Capital Excavation		James Construction Group, LLC		
					UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT
1	0100-0020	PREPARING ROAD	9.0	STA	2,200.00		198,800.00	300.00	50,000.00	6,700.00	655,960.00	700.00	69,800.00	1,020.00	99,400.00	1,480.00	147,120.00	600.00	59,700.00	150.00	15,360.00	1,000.00	99,400.00	150.00	15,360.00	1,000.00	99,400.00	150.00	15,360.00
2	0104-0021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	120	LF	7,500		19,500.00	120	7,500.00	120	13,100.00	5,500	72,500.00	11,000	1,440.00	6,500	85,000.00	8,600	1,048.00	16,000	13,900.00	21,700	2,854.40	24,000	3,144.00	10,000	1,320.00	17,000	2,235.00
3	0105-0037	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAVI (6" - 16")	2,010	SF	7,500		15,225.00	2,010	7,500.00	1,200	24,120.00	1,200	25,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00	1,200	30,100.00
4	0110-0020	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	610.00	STA	4,180.00		17,352.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00	610.00	4,180.00
5	0110-0030	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	2,278	CV	10.00		23,919.00	12,000	27,336.00	7,500	17,085.00	28,000	63,784.00	15,000	35,300.00	12,000	34,170.00	15,000	34,170.00	21,700	48,637.62	13,500	30,703.00	17,000	41,004.00	17,000	41,004.00	17,000	41,004.00
6	0120-0033	EMBANKMENT (FILL) (ROADWAY) (CUMULY 8)	267	CV	13.00		3,471.00	16,000	4,272.00	25,350	5,433.45	45,000	12,021.00	21,000	7,940.00	12,000	3,204.00	15,000	2,670.00	21,700	5,817.83	13,500	3,471.00	25,000	6,400.00	13,500	3,471.00	25,000	6,400.00
7	0120-0034	EMBANKMENT (FILL) (ROADWAY) (CUMULY 8)	401	CV	13.00		996,060.00	12,000	3,471.00	25,350	5,433.45	45,000	12,021.00	21,000	7,940.00	12,000	3,204.00	15,000	2,670.00	21,700	5,817.83	13,500	3,471.00	25,000	6,400.00	13,500	3,471.00	25,000	6,400.00
8	0160-0021	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	87,762	SY	1.00		87,762.00	0.500	43,881.00	0.500	43,881.00	2,200	175,524.00	0.500	43,881.00	0.500	43,881.00	1,000	139,541.58	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00
9	0161-0031	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (1")	21,948	SY	1.00		87,762.00	0.500	43,881.00	0.500	43,881.00	2,200	175,524.00	0.500	43,881.00	0.500	43,881.00	1,000	139,541.58	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00
10	0162-0033	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")	21,948	SY	1.00		109,726.00	0.500	54,863.00	0.500	54,863.00	2,200	175,524.00	0.500	54,863.00	0.500	54,863.00	1,000	139,541.58	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00	2,000	175,524.00
11	0164-0024	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP/COLUITY 4)	87,762	SY	0.75		65,823.50	1,000	21,948.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00
12	0164-0036	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM/WARM) (TY 10)	87,762	SY	0.75		65,823.50	1,000	21,948.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00
13	0164-0037	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP/WARM) (TY 10)	87,762	SY	0.75		65,823.50	1,000	21,948.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00	0.999	83,973.00	0.400	10,584.00
14	0166-0022	FERTILIZER	6.2	TON	1,200.00		1,200.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	
15	0168-0001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	2,640	MGS	15.00		39,600.00	26,000	66,400.00	49,500	130,800.00	32,000	84,840.00	12,000	31,680.00	15,000	39,600.00	21,000	55,440.00	3,500	52,800.00	10,000	26,400.00	25,000	66,000.00	10,000	26,400.00	25,000	66,000.00
16	0169-0001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (1" IT) (TY 4)	47,196	BF	2.25		106,191.00	1,000	70,794.00	2,250	50,831.25	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50	1,500	33,592.50
17	0169-0004	1" BS CMP IN PLCTY A GR (2" FINAL POS)	301	CV	50.00		16,550.00	4,200	12,642.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00	100.00	32,800.00
18	0247-0044	PLBS CMP IN PLCTY A GR (2" FINAL POS)	13,520	CV	50.00		743,975.00	4,200	586,050.00	44,000	596,100.00	65,000	871,250.00	77,000	1,041,425.00	47,000	635,975.00	44,000	596,100.00	44,000	596,100.00	44,000	596,100.00	44,000	596,100.00	44,000	596,100.00	44,000	596,100.00
19	0250-0001	LINE (HYDRATED LIME) (DRIY)	811	TON	345.00		275,775.00	250.00	225,000.00	364.00	285,240.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00
20	0250-0002	LIME (HYDRATED LIME) (DRIY)	44,000	TON	345.00		275,775.00	250.00	225,000.00	364.00	285,240.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00	250.00	225,000.00
21	0250-0003	PRIME CONC (INSTR) (DRIY)	8,000	YDS	78.00		57,600.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00	5,000	41,000.00
22	0250-0004	AGGREGATE (GR-S & C)	286	CV	140.00		40,040.00	250.00	62,500.00	195.00	55,980.00	180.00	52,010.00	250.00	62,500.00	180.00	52,010.00	250.00	62,500.00	180.00	52,010.00	250.00	62,500.00	180.00	52,010.00	250.00	62,500.00	180.00	52,010.00
23	0251-0013	ASPHALT/CIP, HPS-VR (CRS-2P)	13,113	GAL	5.00		76,878.00	6,000	38,040.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00	4,000	24,800.00
24	0400-0000	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	159	TON	35.00		35,150.00	1,000	20,000.00	37.00	6,382.50	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00	1,000	42,500.00
25	0430-0002	RIPRAP (CONC) (IN)	80	CV	515.00		30,765.00	760.00	46,800.00	728.00	43,880.00	820.00	49,500.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00	800.00	48,000.00
26	0430-0004	RIPRAP (STONE) (CONC) (DRIY) (IN)	85	CV	185.00		10,705.00	1,000	5,200.00	1,210.00	7,865.00	200.00	18,000.00	1,330.00	8,645.00	200.00	18,000.00	1,330.00	8,645.00	200.00	18,000.00	1,330.00	8,645.00	200.00	18,000.00	1,330.00	8,645.00	200.00	18,000.00
27	0430-0005	RIPRAP (STONE) (CONC) (DRIY) (IN)	171	CV	171.00		64,404.00	1,000	20,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00	20,000.00	122,000.00
28	0430-0007	CONC CONC CURB (1" X 1" X 1")	162	LF	575.00		104,650.00	600.00	118,300.00	500.00	91,000.00	600.00	118,300.00	600.00	118,300.00	600.00	118,300.00	600.00	118,30										

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	Aaron Concrete Contractors, L.P.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	0100-0002	PREPARING ROW	89.4	STA	\$1,500.00	\$ 135,100.00
2	0104-0021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	131	LF	\$14.00	\$ 1,834.00
3	0105-0037	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV(8"-16")	2,010	SY	\$18.00	\$ 36,180.00
4	0110-0001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	61,537	CY	\$23.00	\$ 1,415,351.00
5	0110-0002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	2,278	CY	\$21.00	\$ 47,838.00
6	0132-0003	EMBANKMENT FINAL(JORD COMP)(TY 8)	267	CY	\$21.00	\$ 5,607.00
7	0132-0005	EMBANKMENT FINAL(JORD COMP)(TY 1)	49,763	CY	\$21.00	\$ 1,045,443.00
8	0160-WC01	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	87,762	SY	\$1.50	\$ 131,643.00
9	0161-WC01	EROSION CONTROL COMPOST (3")	21,946	SY	\$9.00	\$ 197,814.00
10	0162-WC103	MULCH TOPDRESSING (5")	21,946	SY	\$9.00	\$ 197,814.00
11	0164-WC04	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(COOL)(TY 4)	43,888	SY	\$0.30	\$ 13,166.50
12	0164-WC05	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (PERM)(WARM)(TY5)	87,762	SY	\$0.40	\$ 35,104.80
13	0164-WC10	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TEMP)(WARM)(TY 10)	43,888	SY	\$0.30	\$ 13,166.50
14	0166-0002	FERTILIZER	6.2	TON	\$1,600.00	\$ 9,920.00
15	0168-WC01	VEGETATIVE WATERING	2,640	MG	\$36.00	\$ 92,400.00
16	0169-0001	SOL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	47,196	SY	\$1.40	\$ 66,074.40
17	0247-0041	1.5 BS CMP IN PCL(TY A GR 2)(FINAL POS)	301	CY	\$60.00	\$ 17,996.00
18	0247-0044	1.5 BS (CMP IN PCL)(TY A GR 4)(FINAL POS)	13,525	CY	\$87.00	\$ 1,176,675.00
19	0260-0001	LIME (HYDRATED LIME (DRY))	811	TON	\$295.00	\$ 239,245.00
20	0260-0015	LIME RT (SURFACEDRIP)	44,502	SY	\$4.98	\$ 221,519.96
21	0310-0001	PRIME CONC (MULTI OPTION)	8,201	CSL	\$6.30	\$ 51,666.30
22	0316-4193	AGGR(TY-D GR 5 SAC-B)	286	CY	\$200.00	\$ 57,200.00
23	0316-6413	ASPH(AC-1P, HPRS-2P DR CRS-2P)	13,113	GAL	\$5.00	\$ 65,565.00
24	0402-0003	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	159	SY	\$174.00	\$ 27,462.00
25	0432-0002	RIPRAP (CONCIS IN)	80	CY	\$650.00	\$ 52,000.00
26	0432-0024	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(L2 IN)	85	CY	\$210.00	\$ 17,850.00
27	0432-0035	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECT)(CONC 24 IN)	368	CY	\$240.00	\$ 88,320.00
28	0462-0007	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT)	162	LF	\$630.00	\$ 102,060.00
29	0462-0019	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT)	41	LF	\$1,200.00	\$ 49,200.00
30	0464-0016	RC PIPE (CL V)(24 IN)	130	LF	\$160.00	\$ 20,800.00
31	0464-0020	RC PIPE (CL V)(36 IN)	308	LF	\$197.00	\$ 60,786.00
32	0467-4180	SET (TY (JS)-5 FT)(HW-4 FT)(6-1) (P)	2	EA	\$18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
33	0467-4276	SET (TY (JS)-5 FT)(HW-5 FT)(4-1) (C)	2	EA	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
34	0467-6380	SET (TY (J) (24 IN) (RCPI (6-1) (C)	2	EA	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
35	0467-6385	SET (TY (J) (24 IN) (RCPI (6-1) (P)	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	0467-6450	SET (TY (J) (36 IN) (RCPI (6-1) (C)	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
37	0468-0008	REMOVE STR (HEADWALL)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	0468-0008	REMOVE STR (BOX CULVERT)	64	LF	\$230.00	\$ 14,720.00
39	0500-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LB	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
40	0502-0001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	2	MG	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
41	0506-0002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	265	LF	\$41.00	\$ 10,865.00
42	0506-0011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	265	LF	\$26.00	\$ 6,890.00
43	0506-0020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	559	SY	\$25.00	\$ 13,975.00
44	0506-0021	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	559	SY	\$19.00	\$ 10,621.00
45	0506-0038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	8,747	LF	\$4.00	\$ 34,988.00
46	0506-0039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	8,747	LF	\$1.00	\$ 8,747.00
47	0520-0001	CONC CURB (TY 1)	664	LF	\$27.00	\$ 17,928.00
48	0644-0001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10RWG(L)(SAF)	17	EA	\$760.00	\$ 12,920.00
49	0644-0004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10RWG(L)(SAT)	6	EA	\$840.00	\$ 5,040.00
50	0644-0030	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10B(L)(SAT)	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
51	0644-0066	RELLOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 50RWG	1	EA	\$630.00	\$ 630.00
52	0644-0076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	3	EA	\$110.00	\$ 330.00
53	0656-0004	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-DWISZ L)(WFLX)(SAF	3	EA	\$99.00	\$ 297.00
54	0656-0101	INSTL DM ASSM (D-DWISZ L)(WFLX)(SAF	12	EA	\$91.00	\$ 1,092.00
55	0662-0004	WX ZN PAV MKR NON-REMOVE (W)(4" (SLD)	884	LF	\$1.00	\$ 884.00
56	0662-0034	WX ZN PAV MKR NON-REMOVE (V)(4" (SLD)	1,218	LF	\$1.00	\$ 1,218.00
57	0662-0030	WX ZN PAV MKR REMOVE (REG)(TY A-A)	31	EA	\$6.00	\$ 178.00
58	0662-6109	WX ZN PAV MKR SH1 TERM (TABTY W	40	EA	\$11.00	\$ 440.00
59	0662-6110	WX ZN PAV MKR SH1 TERM (TABTY Y	25	EA	\$11.00	\$ 275.00
60	0666-0030	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(8" (DOT)(100ML)	26	LF	\$2.15	\$ 55.90
61	0666-0036	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(8" (SLD)(100ML)	3,329	LF	\$1.38	\$ 4,594.10
62	0666-0048	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(24" (SLD)(100ML)	192	LF	\$13.30	\$ 2,553.60
63	0666-0054	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(ARROW)(100ML)	24	EA	\$134.00	\$ 3,216.00
64	0666-0073	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(W)(R)(100ML)	24	EA	\$207.00	\$ 4,968.00
65	0666-6102	REF PAV MKR TY 1 (W)(36" (YLD TR)(100ML)	4	EA	\$534.00	\$ 2,136.00
66	0666-6138	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (V)(8" (SLD)(100ML)	2,156	LF	\$1.30	\$ 2,802.80
67	0666-6168	REFL PAV MKR TY 1 (V)(160 NOISE)(100ML)	3	EA	\$620.00	\$ 1,860.00
68	0666-6170	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(4" (SLD)	17,082	LF	\$0.40	\$ 6,832.80
69	0666-6176	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(8" (DOT)	26	LF	\$0.80	\$ 20.80
70	0666-6176	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(8" (SLD)	3,329	LF	\$0.80	\$ 2,663.20
71	0666-6182	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(24" (SLD)	192	LF	\$12.00	\$ 2,304.00
72	0666-6184	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(ARROW)	24	EA	\$107.00	\$ 2,568.00
73	0666-6182	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(W)(R)	24	EA	\$160.00	\$ 3,840.00
74	0666-6189	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (W)(36" (YLD TR)	4	EA	\$20.00	\$ 80.00
75	0666-6207	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (V)(4" (SLD)	22,652	LF	\$0.40	\$ 9,060.80
76	0666-6211	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (V)(8" (SLD)	2,156	LF	\$0.80	\$ 1,724.80
77	0666-6217	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (V)(160 NOISE)	3	EA	\$460.00	\$ 1,380.00
78	0666-6303	RE PAV W/RET REQ TY 1 (W)(4" (SLD)(100ML)	17,082	LF	\$0.90	\$ 15,373.80
79	0666-6315	RE PAV W/RET REQ TY 1 (V)(4" (SLD)(100ML)	22,652	LF	\$0.90	\$ 20,386.80
80	0666-6396	REFL PAV MKR TY 2 (P&W)(THRE LANE)	688	LF	\$1.80	\$ 1,238.40
81	0672-0007	REFL PAV MKR TY 1C	889	SY	\$9.30	\$ 8,261.70
82	0672-0009	REFL PAV MKR TY 2-A-A	830	EA	\$9.30	\$ 8,649.00
83	0677-0001	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (4")	1,010	LF	\$0.50	\$ 505.00
84	0677-0003	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (8")	140	LF	\$1.10	\$ 154.00
85	0677-0015	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS (ISLAND)	1,230	SP	\$1.50	\$ 1,845.00
86	0677-0038	ELIM EXT PAV MKR & MKRS(LOWABLE RPM)	42	EA	\$94.00	\$ 3,948.00
87	3076-0001	D-GR HMA TY-B PG58-22	7,161	TON	\$11.00	\$ 78,371.00
88	3076-0042	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC 8 PG70-22	4,444	TON	\$150.00	\$ 666,600.00
89	3076-0050	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC 8 PG76-22	198	TON	\$203.00	\$ 39,994.00
90	3076-0061	D-GR HMA TY-D PG76-22 (LEVEL-UP)	21	TON	\$403.00	\$ 8,463.00
91	3076-0066	TACK COAT	3,418	CSL	\$4.50	\$ 15,381.00
92	3081-0008	TOM-C PG76-22 SAC 8	507	TON	\$280.00	\$ 141,960.00
93	3094-0001	BONDING COURSE	826	CSL	\$4.35	\$ 3,593.10
94	5001-0001	PORTABLE CHANGEOVER MESSAGE SIGN	335	DAY	\$60.00	\$ 20,100.00
NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT. DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION.						
95	585-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED RIDE QUALITY BONUS/PENALTY	\$ 13,100.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,100.00
96	999-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT	\$ 25,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
97	3076-WC01	FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY 6)	\$ 76,611.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 76,611.00
98	3076-WC02	FORCE ACCOUNT - ESTIMATED PLACEMENT AND PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY (TY D SURFACE)	\$ 37,388.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,388.00
TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS					\$ 8,208,692.35	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL					\$8,208,692.35	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE					\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addendum					Y	
Bid Bond					Y	
Bidder References (Minimum of Three)					Y	
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire					Y	

Whit Friend, P.E., Project Coordinator
HNTB Corporation
101 East Old Settlers Boulevard
Round Rock, Texas 78664

December 13, 2022

Project: Bud Stockton Extension

Mr. Friend,

On December 12, 2022, contractors' bids were submitted and opened for the Bud Stockton Extension project. We have reviewed the bids and a summary of contractor bid amount is as follows:

No.	Company	Bid Amount
1	Cash Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 5,917,275.00
2	DNT Construction, LLC	\$ 5,962,599.10
3	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$ 6,846,220.93
4	Austin Engineering Company, Inc.	\$ 6,989,405.26
5	Chasco Constructors	\$ 7,259,299.00
6	MA Smith Contracting Co., Inc	\$ 7,269,444.92
7	Liberty Civil Construction	\$ 7,337,375.82
8	Joe Bland Construction	\$ 7,512,092.64
9	Patin Construction	\$ 7,572,744.00
10	Capital Excavation	\$ 7,605,152.70
11	James Construction Group, LLC	\$ 7,925,330.38
12	Aaron Concrete Contractor's L.P.	\$ 8,208,692.35

A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached for your records. The bids ranged from 16% below to 16% over the Engineer's Estimate. There were no errors detected, mathematical or otherwise, that would require disqualification of any of the bidders. Cash Construction Co., Inc. submitted the lowest bid in the amount of \$5,917,275.00.

Based on the low bid amount, we recommend that Cash Construction Co., Inc. be awarded the contract. Let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Pape-Dawson Engineers



Andres Morales, P.E
Project Manager

Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis